BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE

DATE: AUGUST 15, 2017

PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED ITEMS __

NEW ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION_ XXX

MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM# #10

SOURCE:

DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY: ANDREW RODEWALD

VERBAL:

INFORMATION ATTACHED: XXX

NO PAPERWORK AT TIME OF PACKETS: _

BRING PAPERWORK FROM PREVIOUS COUNCIL MEETING:



City of Noblesville

Department of Engineering

Memo

To: Board of Public Works & Safety

From: Andrew Rodewald _L\SE’

Date: August 10, 2017

Re: FY2016 Community Development Block Grant (Southside Park) [EN-278]

Amendment to Funding Agreement with Hamilton County

As part of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, the Hamilton County
Housing Authority administers funding for this grant. The original agreement was signed at the
May 23 meeting of the Board of Works. That document had an incorrect amount that the City
would be eligible to receive for funding of this project. This revises the total award to the City to
$243,197.17. The Hamilton County Commissioners have already approved the amendment.

| would recommend the Board of Public Works and Safety approve the amendment
funding agreement with Hamilton County for the 2017 (FY2016) Community Development
Block Grant project.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

S:\CDBG\2017 (FY2016)\500\Memo 2017-08-10 ar-bpw 2017 CDBG (Funding Amendment).doc




FUNDING AMENDMENT
GRANT NO: HCCDBG-16-2

City of Noblesville
Southside Park Improvements

FY2016
Amendment 1:

This contract shall be amended to increase the CDBG portion of the above contract from $118,004.00 to
$243.197.17, an increase of $125,193.17.

ALL OF WHICH IS RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Hamilton County on this 26'" day of
June, 2017.

BOARD OF CO 1O S OF HAMILTON COUNTY

Christine Altman

Steven C. Dillinger

g

ATTEST: |
Robun T Mtts)

Robin M. Mills, Auditor

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this amendment as follows:

CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA
BY:

Date:

John Ditslear, Mayor

ATTEST:

Evelyn Lees, Clerk

Date:




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Item #10.pdf
	DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY: ANDREW RODEWALD


